
ORDINANCE NO. 93A-93 

AN ORDINANCE amending the Mason County Code 2.40 relating to District Court. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners held a public hearing on September 22, 
1993 and considered public input; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED THAT: 

§ 2.40.020 - 2.40.050 of the Mason County Code are amended to read as follows: 

2.40.020 District Court Judge. 

There shall be one full time District Court Judge to serve the entire district court for Mason County 
who shall be elected as provided by state law. 

2.40.030 Central office, courtroom and records--Where held. 

The central office, courtroom and records of the district court for Mason County shall be held at the 
Mason County courthouse complex in such space as may be provided by the board of county 
commissioners. 

2.40.040 Hearings--Place held. 

The district court shall conduct hearings in any other areas in the county as shall be designated by 
the District Court Judges as the volume of business may dictate. The designated place for all such hearings 
shall be established by the District Court Judge of the court. 

2.40.050 District Court, Court Commissioners -
District Court Judge pro tempore 

The District Court Judge shall have the authority to appoint District Court court commissioners and 
Judge pro tempore. 

§ 2.40.060- 2.40.080 of the Mason County Code are hereby repealed. 

DATED this 22nd day of September, 1993. 

ATIEST: 

Michael Clift, Chief Deputy Prosecutor 
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